acting in concert with any of them decreased from approximately 58.95% to approximately 56.46%.

As the total number of Shares validly tendered under the Offer exceeded the Maximum Number of
Shares, the total number of Shares bought-back by the Company from each Accepting Shareholder under
the Offer was determined in accordance with the below formula (the “Common Pool Calculation”):

A
x C

B

A =  102,000,000, being the Maximum Number of Shares

B =  Total number of Shares tendered by valid acceptances received from all Accepting
Shareholders under the Offer (i.e. 128,661,000 Shares, being the Accepted Shares)

C =  Total number of Shares tendered by valid acceptances received from each Accepting
Shareholder under the Offer

The Maximum Number of Shares bought-back by the Company represents approximately 79.28% of the
Accepted Shares.

3

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below shows the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to Completion;
and (ii) immediately after Completion:

Name of Shareholders
(i) Immediately prior to

Completion
(ii) Immediately after

Completion
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Tiger Crown Limited (Note 1 and 4) 97,104,000 20.34 97,104,000 25.86

CHAN William (Notes 2 and 4) 33,700,000 7.06 33,700,000 8.98

Aggregate number of Shares held by
the Chan Concert Group 130,804,000 27.40 130,804,000 34.84

Scenemay Holdings Limited
(Notes 3 and 4) 87,604,000 18.35 18,153,211 4.84

Aggregate number of Shares held by
the Controlling Shareholders 218,408,000 45.75 148,957,211 39.67

NG Tak Kwan (Note 5) 63,024,000 13.20 63,024,000 16.79

Aggregate number of Shares held by
the Controlling Shareholders and
parties acting in concert with any
of them 281,432,000 58.95 211,981,211 56.46

Public Shareholders 196,015,000 41.05 163,465,789 43.54

Total 477,447,000 100.00 375,447,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Tiger Crown Limited is 100% owned by Rykadan Holdings Limited which in turn is 100% held by HSBC International

Trustee Limited as the trustee of Rykadan Trust. CHAN William is the settlor and protector and one of the discretionary

beneficiaries of Rykadan Trust. Each of HSBC International Trustee Limited and Rykadan Holdings Limited is therefore

deemed to be interested in the 97,104,000 Shares beneficially owned by Tiger Crown Limited.

4

2. Tiger Crown Limited, which beneficially owned 97,104,000 Shares, is 100% owned by Rykadan Holdings Limited

which in turn is 100% held by HSBC International Trustee Limited as the trustee of Rykadan Trust. CHAN William